SUMMARY OF LEGISLATION

THE FOLLOWING IS A SUMMARY LEGISLATION FROM THE JANUARY 10, 2024 REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL

DRAFT NO.	ORD. NO.	
DRAFT 0449	13298/2024	AN ORDINANCE CONSENTING TO THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF TRUMBULL COUNTY, OHIO, AND DAWN INCORPORATED PROVIDING FOR TAX INCENTIVES BY A PROGRAM OF ABATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY TAXES OVER A PERIOD OF TEN YEARS FOR THE ADOPTION OF A PROJECT TO ESTABLISH A NEW FACILITY WITHIN THE ENTERPRISE ZONE LOCATED WITH THE CITY OF WARREN, OHIO, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
DRAFT 0450	13299/2024	AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY, FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF WARREN, OHIO TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE TRUMBULL COUNTY DISPATCH CENTER (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS "TRUMBULL COUNTY 9-1-1") FOR ONE (1) YEAR FOR THE PURPOSE OF RECEIVING, DISPATCHING AND RELAYING CALLS TO PUBLIC SAFETY RESPONDERS (INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE WARREN POLICE DEPARTMENT, WARREN FIRE DEPARTMENT, AND AMBULANCE PROVIDERS OPERATING WITHIN THE CITY OF WARREN) FOR 2024, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
DRAFT 0451	13300/2024	AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY, FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF WARREN, TO ENTER INTO A ONE-YEAR EXTENSION OF THE AGREEMENT WITH THE TRUMBULL COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING, DURING THE YEAR 2024, LEGAL REPRESENTATION, THROUGH THE OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC DEFENDER, TO QUALIFYING INDIGENT DEFENDANTS CHARGED IN THE WARREN MUNICIPAL COURT WITH VIOLATIONS OF WARREN CITY ORDINANCES WHERE THERE IS A POSSIBILITY OF INCARCERATION AND THE LEGAL RIGHT TO REPRESENTATION HAS NOT BEEN WAIVED, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
DRAFT 0452	13301/2024	AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF APPROPRIATING FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED, UNENCUMBERED BALANCES OF CERTAIN CITY FUNDS, APPROPRIATING FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED, UNENCUMBERED BALANCES OF THE GENERAL FUND, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.